Complaint Form )
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ |Negative [ | See below

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject | Character of case
KENSALT
Complainant Complainant’s address and Complaint received

telephone number

‘ [ Personal  [X] Telephonic
Maura 13;@6(};:- . 761-3291

S ot 6=9-68 Time 1:17pm
11670 Picturesque Dr. sStudio City ,cal, Date 92900 _ime
el -RaCeskin - S JSexi i Height———— |Haif — | Build Birth date and Birthplace
«§ | Age L IMaze Weight Eyes Complexion
EES [} Female
‘-::
gg Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

Cldimed she had worked at Sen. Kennedy's Headquarters,5615 Wilshire Bl.
L. A. during period just before Kennedy shot.She had been looking at
Published pictures of Sirhan and trying to recall if she had seen him

around the headquarters.She had reached the conelusion she had not seen
Sirhan there or elsewhere, '

2 SEARCHED

*ﬂ;ﬂe@ﬁ%?

. JUNT O 1968
Action Recommended None FBI'— LOS ANGELES ,
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, : ' PLEASE REFER TO THMIS FILE NUMBER

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE LOS 76/3.1

800 NORTH LOS ANGELES STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 80012 '

June 7, 1968

Federal Records Center,
Bell, California
Gentlemen:

Authority has been granted to the bearer
of this letter, Special Agent Theodore E, CHILDRESS,
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, to remove
and retain Address Report Cards I-53 for the years
1966 and 1967 filed by and relating to SIRHAN BISHARA

SIRHAN, Alien Registration Numbet_

. Very truly yours
.

George > Rosenberg-
District Director
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FIRST ENDORSEMENT: - ' June 7, 1968

This date I received from the Federal Records Center, Los Angeles,
Form 1=53 Alien Address Report Card for Sirhan,Sirhan Bishara.

For year 1966,
\""’3

~THEORDORE E. CHILDRESS
FBI,LA Office

SC- L S
SEARCHED. ......... INDEXED,
SERIALIZED. . SC.FTED /

JUN1219

FBl - LOS ANGELES
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.. 1966 ALIEN ADDRESS REPCRT

o INSTRUCTIQRS
RE D ¢ F F LLY JEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD
€C :PLE "t « .L ITENS, PRIKT OR TYPE ANSWERS.

ITEM (2) -LOOK AT THE NUMBER Ofl YOUR ALIEN CARD.
THE NUMDER MAY HAVE THE LETYER ' BEFCRE IT
COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMDER =X~

ACTEY 48 YHEY APPEAR OM YCUR ALIEN QARII

ITEM (3) - IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF

THE UNITED STATES, STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS.
CIE N T, Siow Yo 1 ADDRLSS IN THE UNITED STATES
L hso THE CATE .7 THIS REPORT.

ITEMS (12) AND (I13) ~ IF KEVER EMPLOYED IN THE
UNITED STATES. WRITE NONE IN ITEKS (I2IANDUIS),

-

() MY NAME 1S

Sirhaa

(FAMILY)

Siham Lishara

{FIRST)

(2) My REOIBTRATIO-‘{_LEYTER

(MIDDLE)

(3) 1Y ADORESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS (F

96 E Hoioar

i IN ALL APFROPRIATE ITENS)

P&S‘&&Q“‘\ Calif. qred

(M CARE OF) APARTMENT RUMBER) {STREET Abm CR RURAL NOUTE) (CITY) (COUNTY) (STATE)  {ZIF COOE)
{4} MY SEX IS (5) 1\WAS BORN IN (COUNTRY? () THE DATE OF IAY BIRTU IS (7)1 AMA CITIZEW OF (COUNTRY)
P -— =z s H ,
e Draume | Ve b= Al ] T 3 dH ’S‘E Faaiin
n v ; >

(DAY} (MONTH) (YEAR)

N i &_'/‘K

{PLACE OF CHTRY)

iL

{ony),

(B) IENTERED THE UNITEL STATES AT [(S) IENTERED THE UNITED STATES ON

i

MOl

(10} 4k I\ THE UNITED STATES AS (CHECK OHE)
6, 7 EResENT nestoent ] sTuDENT
‘,.,m, O vsiror [ excrance ausn

WHEHN COMPLETED-~ HAND THIS CARD
TO CLERK (N ANY U.S. POST OFFICS
DO NOT MAIL

(1}  HAVE LIVED AT TME ADORESS.
SHOWN IN I'[ M (3)

* FoR T —

Y

' DO NOT roLo OR TEAR
ok 0 Y

MONTH)
12) OCCUPATION Ift THE UNITED STAIES|

St woelsd "\T

[ crewuan

| e — ¥ Ee——

{(13) Y PRESE\ OR H(I!? RECENT EMPLOYER INTHE UNITED STATES IS,

D0 YOU WANT TO BECOME A CITIZEN ?
IF YOU CHECKED BLCCK {14)(B), YOU CAN OBTAIN AR AFPLICATION

2T ANY IMMISSATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE. :

| _M%ﬂﬂ._ _(STREET ACORASS) (ciry) {STaTE)
——‘L ‘EE J,: I Eﬁ _!& (4) IF YOU ARE OVER I3 YEARS OF AE QD HAVE BEEN I THE UMTED STATES AS A FERUANENT RESIDENT FOR OVER
e el 5 YEARS, CHECK ONE ANSWER BELOW.

ta) [J 1 HAvE -

lm}zq | HAVE NOT

{13)1 CERTIFY T|

i

C26225 LET

APPLIED FOR URITED STATES CITIZENSHIP

i_;'THE ABOVE) STATEMENTS ARE TRUS TO THE BEST OF iKY XNOWLEDGE

- . .
< \X)M/ ")("'f‘"c 2 S- (‘
OF ALIEN {IF UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE, STGHATURL GF PARENT OR GUARDIAN) oATE

SICR YOUT NAIE AUD INSERT THE DATE ON WHMICH YOU FILLED WT__'I:EI_S_CAR‘.J.

3 [REV. 1-1-€€) FORIA APPROVID BUDSET EUREAU NO. 42-R306.10

et id]

YoE oce sTly

“ UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF JUSYICE
NHIGRATID-N AlID NATURALIZATION SERVICE
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(i} MY NAME 1s:

(LAST)

<SR l’tﬁN SiR HA“J

(FIRST)

-

RisHAR A

(MIDDLE}

(IN CARE OF)

(3} MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS:(FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
_| ISTRUCTIONS
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD.
CC APLETE | LL I' EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.
—PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS —
ITEM {2) LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT,

COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT-
LY AS THEY APPEAKR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.

ITEM (3} IF YQU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE
UNITED STATES, STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS.
{F NOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS [N THE UNITED STATES
AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT.

. V/HEN COMPLETED -~~~ HAND THE CARD
l TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

DO _NOT MAIL

HowARPD

(APARTMENT OR HOUSE NO.!}

STREZT

(STREET OR RURAL ROUIE!

FAS

ADEMA, [DSANEELE S, CALIF

qu oHf

2,[JvisiTOR

' DO Y 'U WANT TO BECOME A U.S, CITIZEN?
IF SO, YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY

3.[] CREWMAN

5. [J EXCHANGE ALIEN
6.[J CONDITIONAL ENTRANT

(CITY) ({COUNTY) (STATE ! (212 CODE}
{4) MY SEX IS-‘( CHECK ONE) (51 1 !IAS BORN IN: (6) MY DATE OF BIRTH 18! .
JorpA N ¢ L
|- L MALE 2.[JFEMALE ’ RY DAY) (MONTHI . veaR)
(7)) 1AM A CITIZEN OF 8 1 [NTERED lTH UNIT) D STATES‘
JoRr ar ]S E W §( wnjz | 57
fg UNTRY) (’LAcl OR POH'H GEAVI (MONYH] 1YEAR)
(9) 1 AM_IN THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONEl .
1 B/ERMANENT RESIDENT 4.[]J STUDENT 7. [JOTHER (SPECIFY)

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO.

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.I

INMMI“T'ATION . D NAT* RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE. .
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIGE | [l | 1. | L1 |
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE T cou ST CoB WAT PGE _ | NS 1MDE3STO ..
&
. 3 ‘ ,
P ”

B Tt S T

e "hid? e w——



-y '
. . " .
— - - au ——- - - -~ S .' [N —_— ..'l. . .- ' . o e e
© (o) EMPLOYMENT IN THE UNITED STATES {CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX) ) )
: 1 [ | HAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM [3)
2[T71 AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND : L. I
. MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES s ——> SToR= CLERK '
: n (g{::{cx ONE) {12) (FILL IN COMPLETELY]
: [CPRESERT OERMPLOVER i ‘ . LSR ( A ‘\5 i e— l7'4 5141) /" MIA;)F FIRM)
2[J MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS~|

{IF NOT NCW EMPLOYED)

13¢0 NeRTH LAKE AVE. [BrADENN (ALl

(STREET ADDRESS) (ciTy? (STATE)

(14} IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT
{13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. {IF ANY) IS: RESIDENT FOR OVER FIVE {5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

t [J 1 HAVE APPLIED FOR U.S,CITIZENSHIP.
2 | HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP,

(I15) | CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,
" -Z,J \
. \ w&"‘"‘v\—) /’ \ A {21’\/ / (" /(\A[
/
= l {YOUR SIGNATURE OR !F UNDER |4 YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.) , {DATE)
—
BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTHER SIDE. r
- . . FORN (=33(Rey.i~1-68) 2R08357) ) . N FORM APPROVED, BUDGET BUREAU NQ. 43~R305.11 )
. , ”
. »
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IN THIS SPACE {2) REGISTRATION NO.: |

(1) My NAME 182 T T
2N \ ] 2
SIFHAN  MARY  BisHARHR
LLAST) (FIRST) (MIDOLE)
131 MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES 1S:(FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

£

, (N cane oF)
LY 2 BewARD STREET
{APARTMENT OR HOUSE NO.)

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
: _1ISTRUCTIONS
- , READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD.

{STREET OR RURAL ROUIL)

CC 4PLETE | EMS 0 SIDES OF THIS CARD. . e S IELES - g :
ALL N_BOTH SIDES OF THIS C PASADENA Jes ANCELES CALIR GuioH
—PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS — .
: ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE NUMSER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. [Ty Lol st (T S
- . UR . : : 6) MY DATE OF BIRTH IS:
: THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT, | MY SEXIS: {CHECK ONE) (81 | Was BORN ";\/ ‘ € i ?
. . " COPYON TP'S CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT- | |.[JMALE  2.[JFEMALE J < R DA - .-
LY AS THE' APPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. [{ RY) {0aY) JeanTH) SYEAR)
ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE (§4] l_AM A CITIZEN OF: (81 1 ENT\EQED‘ T!(E UNITED STATES: . . ‘/
UNITED STATES, STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. | «J </ iD/4a ar NE W yoRK on/ & | 5
IF NOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES {COUNTRY) {PLACE OR_PORT) DAY} (MONTHI IYEAR)

AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT,

WHEN COMPLETED ——— HAND THE CARD
TO CLERX IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

DO NOT MAIL

(9) | AM IN THE UNITED STATES AS: {CHECK ONE)
I B/PERMANENT RESIDENT  4.[ ] STUDENT 7. ] OTHER { SPECIFY)
2.[JvisiTorR 5 [J EXCHANGE" ALIEN |
3.[]] CREWMAN 6.[J CONDITIONAL ENTRANT ,

DO Y ‘U WANT TO BECOME A U.S.CITIZENP
IF SO, YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY
INMI FATION Al D NAT!I RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. |

Ll b e bbb

URITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
) &

A%
- -

cr | cou’ ST NAT FOE INS |

% 083570

. . .
. .
PEEEUEITE AS———— e DU —— i = g 1w iy ¢ s b . ——_— . . - LI B L
o uira S S g R e TS LIT e T e 13‘ .(-_. . el
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(10) EMPLOYMENT IN THE UNITED STATES {CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX) . '
' 1 [ L HAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM 13) : . . : . .
M . H
. 2[3/|AM OR HAYE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND . S s
: MY OCCUPATION N THE uniTep states s———> HOUSE XK E S PER ,
) ) .
‘I . —_—7 - - . Y . -
{ ’.(gﬁikp::;m cutoven 15 nz2 (CL%E?;%:ILU’EE?’EP NERS I:/\t’ Sc Reob R ) . . »
—-———)-q ~N N -
OR : (NAME OF E!gu) A .
2[ MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS-7| (757 NeRTH L AKE A 7= //43‘/4 Dz:/\’/""r CALNI=CICNIA
. (IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED) {STREET ADDRESS) (CITY) {STATE)
. - (14) IF YOU ARE OVER I8 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT
: {13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (IF ANY) IS: RESIDENT FOR OVER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX. . - RN
: I B/MVE APPLIED FOR U.S.CITIZENSHIP. o hS
2 [@1 HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP. oo .
{15) 1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEOGE.
. - e
' ﬁv L Y 15,1768
’L (YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14’ YEARS os.n/,égnnun F PARENT or’ G8ARDIAN.) . {DATE) |
~ T N . 1
BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTHER SIDE. _ . Co
. . FORY §-83 {REV.I-(-68) Buh83sT: . .. FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREAV NQ 43-R306.11 .
r 7
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S I RESNPIOWRITE N THIS SPacE

- 9‘

T

(1) MY NAME IS:

SR Y/

{LAST)

N

e e e — . —

S 910/94//% /5’ Shont

(FIRST)

{MIODLE)

(3) MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS:(FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

{IN CARE OF}

{2} REGISTRATION NO.:

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
’ N TRUCTIONS

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD,
CC 4PLETE "LL | EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.

= PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS —

ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE ' UMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT,

(65 I 7

(APARTMENT QR HOUSE NO.)

T H Caufe it

{STREET OR RURAL ROUIE!

ﬂ%ﬂép’@; ¢

(eiry

e 7.

({COUNTY}

{STATE)

G110

(ZIP_CODE)

(4) MY SEX IS: (CHECK ONE)

{5) | WAS BORN_[N:

(6) MY DATE OF BIRTH IS

PR

COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT- | |, E{JALE 2.[]FEMALE ]WV‘WZ‘-W /Z‘&é{[ s /& c 3;}«

LY AS THEY APPEAK ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. oAV {MONTH) (YEAR)
(8) | ENTERED THE um‘reo STATES:

ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE m | AN A °'"“" OF

UNITED STATES, STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. /c Zie Je i AT n ¢ ON ﬁ7 é 6o
, IF NOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES €aunTRY) trLack oR PORT) DAY (MONTH) (YEAR) -
) AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT. (9} | Al THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE) _ .
. WHEN COMPLETED ——— HAND THE CARD 1.’ PERMANENT RESIDENT 4.(J STUDENT 7. JOTHER (SPECIF Y
TO CLERK '\ ANY U.S. POST OFFICE. ) . ,
LO NOT MAIL 2.JvisiTor 5.[] EXCHANGE ALIEN
L 3.[J CREWMAN 6.[] CONDITIONAL ENTRANT

IF 50, YOU CAN OBTAIN AR APPLICATION AT ANy .| PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.|

| DO Y 'U WANT TO BECOME A U.S. CITIZEN?

* IMMI T ATION Al D NATURALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.
UNITED_STATES DERARTMENT OF JUSTICE | || l || | || | -
! IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE cl cou ST coB NAT POE INS | mwoassro .

.- .- i et AR T e et et 4t et 4 irae . DY S

.
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r —— comv ts wer st emmmvam +  we O mm—— - - = oo P ‘. .. .. -t ' 8 apem - . . ..
(10) EMPLOYMENT 'IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX) . . t - . .
1[J L HAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM 13) N . ‘ -
- 2[71'| AM OR HAVE BEEM EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND / [ - t .
MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES IS— > A L . )

-

(11 (CHECK-ONE] 12) (FILL IN COMPLETELY)" - . i
1 3y PRESENT EMPLOY —_— / . " v .
o ESE ::PLO ER 1S . ’ e £ LL7 (0 . -?.w,;:»,‘ Szl
2[J MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS-7| 53 r.»U-d/S/L werneg /7;?/(424:(:. oL Cente / 9&:4[7’
{IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED) (STREET ADDRESS) i (ciTy) {STATE)
. {i4) IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT
(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (IF ARY) 1S: RESIDENT FGR OVER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

lp/nmvs APPLIED FOR U.S.CITIZENSHIP.
2 ] 1 HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP,

NTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
s

HAT THE ABOVE TATEM

]
/thg/zc// /> . < 1:1/;’\/ N u/,— i;z' — ‘//j .

l (YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14 YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.) (DATE) )
~ I A { ’
A {
BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTH'ER SIDE. .
FORM 1~53(REV.I-1-68) 1M DBESTI . .. . FORM AP’PROV!D DUDGET BUREAU NQ 43~-R3C6.011 :
~ .
- . . v{:) . . i, 3 s, L
L)
. ’
n > ’ : : ‘
' .- -/
. ‘ . / £

s ommgre s am me T emeee e an s s




51199, NOTAWRITE IN THIS SPacE (17 MY NAME i8: ’ T . T ‘ ) ,;1
, o SR H/w Mutvi st
- \ . . . (LAST) (FIRST) (MIDDLE)
. e ! (3) MY ADDRESS !N THE UNITED STATES IS:(FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITENS)
(IN CARE OF)
1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT & ([é = MO w,-}/{’ﬂ S[;rfz:?
_1ISTRUCTIONS :
. READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD. {APARTMENT OR HOUSE NG [37REET OF RURAL ROUILS
CC APLETE ALL | 'EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD. ~ N S T = & z—{
~PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS — e 4‘.’ /9-/.3,5/\’ "ql LCS P{,\, G ) L t; 57 s(n-/rqz-// [” o(zw CODE )
{CITY COUNTY { El
ITEM (2} LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. .
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT, (47 MY SEX 1S: (CHECK ONE! (s&_vg; B(BN mN 1;)5‘1 DATE or“;mrn 1s:
. COPY ON TH'S CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT- } | EJMALE  2.[]FEMALE 4
LY AS THE® PPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. ' e, TRY | toavs_ (MONTH) YEAR)
. ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE (7) | AM A CITIZEN O?,: {8) 1| ENTERED 'II’HE Uy’ITED STATES: r
s UNITED STATES STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS, j\(, N DA N at NEW YORK on/ 2 | 57
s - . IF NOT,SHOW YOQUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES - (COUNTRY) . (PLACE OR_PORT) {DAY) {MONTH) | YEAR)
: . AS:OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT. (9} 1 AMIN THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE)
WHEN COMPLETED ~~~- HAND THE CARD I.EYPERMANENT RESIDENT 4,[] STUDENT 7.[J OTHER ( SPECIFY)
. TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE. :
DO_NOT MAIL 2.JwvistTor 5. [JEXCHANGE ALIEN - ) R
56 ¥ U WANT 76 BECONE & U S CIFZENT™ 3.[J CREWMAN 6.[] CONDITIONAL ENTRANT ,
I IF S0, YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANy | PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOV/ THIS LINE.:
~. Lo iM240 J ATION AND NAT RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE. - )
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE | L1 1 [ | | [ | ] .
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE Cl cou ST cos NAT POE INS 12083570 .
4 -l .. - i : -
a , r
’
” v . * /
-
e - .
* - .- g - "

SR e g b e TN ST S e st ST Ty . ¥
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- —
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-

——

“t10} EMPLOYM

ENT 'IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX)

1 LHAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM 13)
| AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND \
MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES IS ——e—mu> S '}*CF'L.Q Q,e-n .(~3

=

(1) (CHECK ONE) : 21 (FILL IN coupl.e
" 1 MY PRESENT EMPLOYER 1S ——>{ - /\3 9\_’ @ & E ) g()‘"d’u—'

OR
z[j MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS~7|
{IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED)

L\ ‘ L (}""b’“u fLO ( V) G2 CI/{ e (STATEl 6

(STREET ADDRESS)

RESIDENT FOR OYER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

I [J LHAVE APPLIED FOR U,S.CITIZENSHIP,
2 @/lmwe NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP.

(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY MO. (IF ANY) IS:

(14) IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT

HE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

" %"71"/’4; /g /142 ”?,K tp

(YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14 YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.)

N /5 1747

(DATE)

T

. BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTHER SIDE.

FORM 153 (REV.1=1~50) 283571 el FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREAU NQ. 43 ~R30€.11

J ';

e e e
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e
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%1100 1 _guo'r' MRITE IN THIS SPACE

. o™

3] MY NAME IS:

II, Hﬂ?\)

ApPEL  RBISHARA

(IN CARE OF)

{3) MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS:{FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

{2) REGISTRATION NO.:

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
_1ISTRUCTIONS
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD.
CC APLETE ALL | EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.
) —PRINT' OR TYPE ANSWERS -
ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT,

COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT-
LY AS THEY PPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.

ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE
UNITED STATES STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS.
IF NOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS iN THE UNITED STATES
AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT.

WHEN COMPLETED ~—~ HAND THE CARD
TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

DO NOT MAIL

APARTMENT OR _HMOUSE NO.)

SG6 € HewARD ST

{STREET OR RURAL ROUIE}

PASADENS, LoSAN ét:u:

CA LiF

i1 e if

fCITYl (COUNTY) {STATE ! {ZiP COOE!
(4) MY SEX IS: (CNECX ONE) (5' 1 WAS BORN IN: (6) M4Y DATE OF (B)'an lsZ’_) g.‘
A 1o l 2
1.@MaLe  2.[JFEMALE o R Pc ”L\), e Sacane e
{7) 1 At A CITIZEN OF: (3, I ENTERED THE UNlTED STATES: —
TTORDAW aNEW Yo R wlz ] 57
COUNTRY) {PLACE_OR PORT) 10AY) (MONTH) LYEAR]

1. L}PERMANENT RESIDENT
2.[JvisiTOrR

DO Y U WANT TO BECOME A U.S. CITIZEN?
IF SO, YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY
INMI T ATION AND NATI'RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE,

3.[] CREWMAN

{9) | AM IN THE UNITED STATES AS:

(CHECK ONE)
4.[] STUDENT

5. (] EXCHANGE ALIEN

6.[] CONDITIONAL ENTRANT

7.[J OTHER ( SPECIF Y}

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO.

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. !

USITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
iMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

&

| - [

I I

|

cr | cov ST

coe | NAT

POE
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M D83530
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* (10) EMPLOYMENT 'IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROFRIATE B0X)

2

/

/

40 yHAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM 13)
| AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND

MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES 1S s>

PieTukE F/?AME |

" {11) (CHEEK ONE)
1 [2MY PRESENT EMPLOYER 1S ———=>>
OR
2 [JMY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS~7|

12) (FILL IN

CQMBLU?/CTUR ER /’;/{’ /i‘ME &0
ZZ—LTJ € (ColLéR 400 j'z.(__Ul:) /?qs‘,qng/u,’l

(STREET ADORESS)

(IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED)
o (14) IF YOU ARE OVER I8 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT

{I3) MY SOCIAL SECURITY MNO. (IF ANY) IS

RESIDENT FOR OVER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

O éAVE APPLIED FOR U.S.CITIZENSHIP.
HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S5. CITIZENSHIP.

{I8) | CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS R‘I‘RUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

] : : - . .
B \ S]
\ \ 5. Qf-—”\’j:\/‘,> D (R
{YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER |4 EA;QQO ISNATURE-OF-EARENT-O ’&AR&M
= T ~-

oy
& /,/' /7

FORM 1= 33 (REV.)~~68) BUDSISTI

&

B et e A IR P

BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTHER SIDE.
FORM APPROVED BUDGET SUREAU NO. 4[3-}1305."

-~

P









TO
FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIGNAL FORM NO. 10 28 5010-108 .
MAY 1962 EDITION : :
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO NMENT C
Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ~ DATE: 6/10/68

SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON
\

KENSALT

On the evening of 6/9/68, L
olland Dr a source of information, ephonically
advised SA NORMAN R, JOHNSON that he had me£ a girl who
wanted to furnish informpation concerning this matter but
that she did not want become involved. He stated that
her name was ELSA B and that she worked at The Fez,
a Lebanonese resta n Hollywood. I ——

Arrangements were made to interview Miss BUTLER
at her residence, 1673 Golden Gate Avenue, telephone

667-3384.

NRJ/alm
(1)




FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 010-108
MAY 1562 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/11/68
SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON

KENSALT

ELSA MARIE Bﬁgg%gi 1673 North Golden Gate Avenue,
Los Angel Tnia, telephone 667-3384; was interviewed
by SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON and SA THEODORE E. CHILDRESS on
6/10/68 She. is employed as a belly dancer at The Fez,
1508 North Vermont. She furnished information concerning
the atmosphere at this restaurant which is primarily Arabic

and indicated that many of the employees have been interviewed
by the authorities.

-'.\

" She noted that the manager, gggnuogp SIEM, akalhike,
was observed by her to be quite elated over the assassination
of Senator KENNEDY. He expressed the opinion that it had been
committed by Jews. The bartender, SAM YASIR (phonetic),
expressed the opinion it had been committed by Catholics. This

was before the identity of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN had been
established.

The brothers of SIRHAN SIRHAN, namely ADEL s\kHAN
and SHARIF SI are known at The Fez, ADEL hav ng beerya

form oye SHARIF is a regular customer. .
Miss BUTLER furnished the name of MYLENE igx (phonetic)
as a former girl friend of ADEL and who probably 1is aequainted

with the entire SIRHAN family. KAY .is an Australian and is
believed to be currently employed as a belly dancer at the
Barefoot Bar, Vacation Village, San Diego.

Miss BUTLER states that the owner of The Fez is

HADF . He resides on North
Berendo Street and has telephone number NO 3-2649. Miss BUTLER
noted that SH BY does not apgear to be sympathetic with
the Arabic clientele and has been quite upset about the
assassination. The Fez has been closed since the assassination

inasmuch as SHALEBY feels it is unsafe to open.

LEADS :

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA (1) Conbider

with LOUISTSHALEBY, Norfk Berenﬁo'S%reet, te eph

NRJ/alm

(3)



LA 56-156

for any assistance he can furnish concerning the SIRHAN
family.

¥
(2) Will consider furnishing information to M s "V
San Diego and interview of MYLENE KAY (phonetic), the ¢D 4,,_
former girl friend of SIRHAN's brother, ADEL, 'and who is
possibly acquainted with the entire SIRHAN family.



"% OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
' MAY 1862 EDITION . .
+/ X, GBAGEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) " pate: 6/11/68
FROM : ~ SA JAMES A. MILLS
SUBJECT: KENSALT

Records of the Department of Industr
- -=3tate of Ca ornla, reflect

s olalm with this board.

A review of these records reflect the following
doctors examined SIRHAN B. SIRHAN in connection with this
claim during the fall of 1967 or early 1968:

LEONA A

North ano Avenue
Los Angeles, California
N.O0. 1-1169
MA ALBORI, M.D.

an hue

Los Angeles, California
937-1176

ROBERT E.
amaritan Radiological Medical Group

Hospital of the Good Samaritan
1212 Shatto Street
Los Angeles, California

FORREST L. JO D
es ree
Los Angeles, California

These records reflect that ERNEST A LACM Gunants

was the referee for the Department of'IhHusErtaI;ﬁbTEfTEBs

handling this claim.

JAM/kaf
(3)

SFEF B A4u¢5 Fl2si —



LA 56-156

LEAD
LOS_ANGEIES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will contact the
above named persons concerning SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. Determine
any background information and any information in thelr
possession concerning political beliefs, nationalistic
tendencies or any information pertinent to this investigation.

NOTE: Attorney ANNE TOOMER is being contacted by SA
THEODORE E. CHILDRESS 1in connection with obtaining hand-
writing samples and will be interviewed by him.

NOTE: Suggested these leads be assigned to SA WILLIAM G.
ON, who has interviewed other doctors in this
case.



FD-3€ (Fev. §-22-G4) . .

FBI
Date: 6/12/68

Transmit the fellowing in
(Type in plaiateat or cede)

_.____.—|_——-———.-._.-—._._.,

Vig AIRTEI: AIR MAIL .
a
: (Priovity)
e e e e e e Lo L.
TO : SAC, PORTLAND.
. \\“'- ’
FROMy, i SAC, INS ANGELES (56-156)
W oA ) |
SUBJECT: KENSALT
Re Portland telephone call to Los Angeles this
Gate. .
" Enclosed is photograph of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN,
2 - Portlend (Fncls. 1)
(2 )- Iss Angeles
OR/met SEARCHED __.
() y INDEXED
) "' SURIALIZED £~
* | ' FILED _.a£/
e : - . e ) :
Avpproved: S@-nt. _— M. Par V

. Special ;*\-;jent in Charge \%
/5%~ 450



ry - . ‘él - -
- Complulnf fForm - s . "4'
FD-71 (Rev. 10- -25-65) k& . :
S JU
" Q - 9

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ ]Negative [ ] See below

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case
: KENSALT
g / . - '
lainant Complainant’s address and Complaint received
' te ?hont‘numbex
ED ADLER ' : ntone .
. AD . XXKPersonal []Telephonic
. R
837-6383 . |pate 6=7=68 Time 4=13pm
Race Sex Height Hair . Build Birth date and Birthplace
[CIMale ke
n§ | Age Weight Eyes Complexion
'g:;'é’, [] Female
‘S @ | Scars, marks or other data
-

Facts of complaint C said he was highly interested in the KENNEDY Shooting

and wished he could be of assistence to someone, C said he recalled that
last June, 1967, he had witnessed and taken slides of the Israeli BondT
Ra¥¥y at the Hollywood Bowl. C sald he r ecalled one day there was a
sort of protest mdrch by a group of Arabs. He said he took pictures of
these people also.

C sald in wiew of the recent "APB!s" broadcast by the
Police in regards to the "blonde girl in a white polka dot dress," he
had some slides he *=w wished to leave to have reviewede C daid what is
particularly interesting is that a blonde girl, appearing not to be
of Arab descent is pictured in these slides. He said the pieftures are
quite clear and perhaps other faces might be recognizede

C said his only request is that the slides be returned
Bo him after this office is through with them., He asked that they not |
be re-touched or damaged. Kkikx

With the help of SA LARUE. the writer prepared a "renwipt+
for the two slides. Theée original copy going to the C and a carbon
for IA File.

Action Recommended 56-156-}(-

Philip S. Andrist
{Agent)




Complaint Form

FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

-

.“’

-
-

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [ | Negative

[ See below

Snbject.’s name and aliases

Address of subject

Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant

Comyllai;hagt's address and Complaint received

. , telephone number :

M.D. SKROOPKA . )

. .
B '«w"@ R—9 3&6 '
' Date Hmll=b8 Time 2allpme
‘I Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace
[IMale - : -

n§ | Age. Weight Eyes Complexion

g:g. [] Female | . - ’

‘”3,5 Scars, marks or other data

(=]

Facts of complaint

abovee

C related he had taken some slides of the Israeli Bond

C was thanked for callinge

Action Recommended 56 -.156*

[ drist
__Ehilip_s..(xé&n

Rally at the Hollywood Bowl last June, 1967, C said some of ‘the slidsg
include those of the Arab protesters that appeared at that rally.

¢ said he has several, C said one of the slides lookd like accused
assasin SIRHAN. C sald there dre several other "appamrent Arabs" picty
there, and he wanted to offer these .slides to the FBI for whatever th
might be worth. C sald they could be picked up at his office, address

e Y
]ﬂMM;; ..... Qnunééggl
JUN1 219

FBh ~ LOS ANGELES

red
ey .




OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 y 010-108 3
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ! SAC, LOS ANGELES.(56-156) pate: 6/7/68
FROM : ALLEN K. TOLEN

SUBJECT: KENSALT

GLARENCE COPPING former employer of SIRHAN BISHARA .
SIRHAN owner Elite Motor Service 2529 Foothill Blvd., Pasadena,
Calif., advised that the followhng individuals may be able to
furnish further informatiop concerning SIRHAN:

WILLIAM BEVERIDOE

...A,,,:Liné,'? "N, _Sier

asadena; "« |
At R W

COPPING advised t he understood tnat STRHAN resided
in the BEVERIDGE residepce wnile SIRHAN was employed by him,

WAYNE J. BRA
“«ikmmwﬁif“ﬂ?

s A S BT -
COPPING advised that BRANTLEY worked at the ELITE MOTOR
SERVIBE during the same period of time that SIRHAN was emp-
. loyed there. .

,mﬁf%“ﬁddress unk)

LEADS ;!?
Will interview the two above mentioned individuals and

attempt to develop any background, political, ornationalistic
learnings for. information pertinent to this investigation.

AKT/reh
(1)

JU N"‘1 21066

FBI ~ LOS ANGEL|




TO
FROM

SUBJECT:

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 i :

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES ' DATE: 6/8/68

SA JAMES M. KELLOGG

_ Press Office Secretary, KENNEDY
Campaign Headquarteps, 5615 Wilshire Boulevard, Las Angeles,
California, with r¢sidence 6000 Cocos Drive, Los Angeles,
California, teleplone 466-5875, furnished the following
information:

SALENGER advised that on Election Day, June %, 1968,
and a few dayg prior various individuals from local television
stations photogrgphed the activities at the KENNEDY Campaign
Headquarters. She stated that she believes most of these
individuals used motion picture cameras in making their films.

. She stated -that aside from the local television channels

there were also representatives from Canadian Broadcast
Company and Swiss Television. She stated that JOHN FRANKENHEIMER
of MGM Studios also took phtographs.

Pl

SALENGER advised that to her owledge the only person
that:took any photographs for their own /personal use was a
volunteer worker by the..name.of ANNIE -SALENGER stated
that she would attempt to. furth and obtain
her address and telephone number.

y

SALENGER added that she no information as to the
content of the films made at the headquarters or those photo-
graphs taken by ANNIE and reiterated that as far as she knows,
the films and photographs were taken at various times of the
day and merely recorded the activities which took place at the
campaign headquarters. '

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT 1,0S ANGELES, CALITFORNIA: Will contact LUCY SALENGER,
6000 Cocos Drive in an attempt to identify ANNIE (LNU).

JMK:nmb{Jb

(319
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010108
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 N ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/8/68
SA ALLEN K. TOLEN

KENSALT

scared,

During this conservation with HECTOR SALAZAR,
the writer heard an individual in the background, with
a gspanish accent, who seemed to be under the influence
of alcohol. HECTOR SALAZAR advised the writer, that
this individual was his brother JESUS, and that he was
intoxicated, but reiterated that he felt positive his

. brother was being truthful, when he had told him what
he had witnessed at the AMBASSADOR HOTEL, the morning
SENATOR KENNEDY was shot. ;

HECTOR SALAZAR did not appear to be under the
influence of alcohol during this conservation, 'and advised
that he was calling long distance, and he was about to
hang up, but added that he and his brother could be
contacted at L4264 Alla Road, "Culver City, California. He
sald that he and his brother would be at this residence
on 6/8/68 and that they were both unemployed. He went
on to say that this call was being made from a pay phone
since there was no telephone at their residence.

LEAD: LOS ANGELES DIVISION

— AT CULVER CITY GALIFORNIA
Will interview HRECTOR & JESUS SALAZAR, u26h

Alla Road, concerning any information re abov

(3)
AKT /akt
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[ Director " R Sl "
Att.: :
fhc hoS_ANE ';;7 FEN SHLT
[ ASAC /9

O
5 e RE: Sacremearo ful. C/7/6E
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] Clerk ; O [ Rotor #:
ACTION DESIRED
[ Acknowledge [JOpen Case
[J Assign Reassign . [ ] Prepare lead cards
[] Bring file [ Prepgre tickler
[JCall me [ Return assignment card
[J Correct [J Return file
[]Deadline [] Searth and return
[] Deadline passed [) See me
] Delinquent [ Serial # :
[ Discontinue [JPost [JRecharge []Retum
[] Expedite []Send to
[JFile (] Submit new charge out
[ For information [ Submit report by
[Haendle [ Type

[J Initial & return
[ Leads need attention

[J Retumn with explanation or notation as to action taken. _
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O
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Office SACRAMEN 7O
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— See reverse side
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FROM:

SUBJECT:

: SA JOHN H, BORGMAN

&> .\
.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 '5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION -~ -
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27
~

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

* SAC (56~156) DATE: 6=10=68

KENSALT

On 6-10-68 HAN, R-BEOSTRUP, Electrician, Main-
tainance Dept. Ambassador HQ‘elf A
on the might of 6/,/68 sndy
booth at the Rafferty Pa ’y in the Venetian Room at the
Ambassador,

At about 11:00 PM, {6-};~68 an 1nd1vidua1 wandered into
the booth with a drink in"his hand and made inquiries re-
lative to Senator KENNEDY, ie whether KENNEDY was in the
hotel; when he was coming to the hotel; what floor or room
KENNEDY was staying in the hotel; also, the nature of the
securlty for Senator KENNEDY, possibly whether or not the
Senator had any "bodyguards",

During the conversation a Los Angeles Fire Dept. fire~
man in uniform came into the booth and was present for a
portion of the above conversation. The fireman left and
shortly thereafter returned, staying only a few minutes
and left again,

BIDSTRUP stated that the individual to whom he talked
in the booth looked very much like a photo of SIRHAN SIRHAN,

BIDSTRUP described the individual to whom he talked in
the booth as follows:

Male; Caucasian, possibly Mexicanjearly twenties; 5t6"
or 7"; black curly hair; slender build; wearing no hat, a
dark .blue faded sweatshirt, with long sleeves and a full
length zipper down the front' with blue denin trousers.

BIDSTRUP described the fireman in question, as: male,
white; 30 years; 6'; 180#; medium build; possibly blonde .
hair; fair complexion.

LEAD:
LOS ANGELES

At Los Angeles, Calif,
(1). Will thru the Los Angeles Fire Dept.

identify and interview the fireman in question to determine

his knowledge of the details of the above conversation; to
obtain a description of the individual in question and to )
exhibit a photo of SIRHAN SIRHAN to the fireman to determine
if the individual.is identical to SIRHAN; al sQuachid .0 L.owoe .
if the individual was alone, 3(‘,‘)(,. mmwﬂ,ﬂlﬂ) .

M e "~ JUN1 21988
gq:i,, {’:;;w"
X

JHB: jhb



FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 £010-108 *
MAY 1962 EDITION
* GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 »

UNITED STATES ‘GO¥ERNMENT

Memorandum

* SAC (56-156) | DATE: 6/10/68

- SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

KENSALT

Jr,, advised he had been
an associate of SIRHA he 6th Grade. He stated
one acquaintance of SI 's on fhe campus at Pasadena City
College was ABDUL DABBAS, a teacher of Arabic,

Investigatfon on 6/10/68 at PCC established DABBAS

‘had, at some time dyring the period between 1962 and 1966,

taken courses at California State College, Los Angeles, and
had taken work toward a doctorate degree at University of
California at Los Angeles, under supervision of the Department
of Near Eastern Studies, headed at that time by Dr. WOLF
LESLAU, and had reportedly returned to Jordan,

LEADS: LOS ANGELES, AT LOS ANGELES:

1) Will obtain all possible infermation concerning
the present whereabouts of DABBAS from the records of Cal State
College, Los Angeles.

2) Will obtain all possible information concerning
the present whereabouts of DABBAS from the records of the Univer-
sity of California at Los Angeles,

@

smcnm . INDEXED
1 SERIALIZED' ARl ..

JUN1 1\958
FBI — LOS ANGELE

1.Je spsses)

%



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

'-'A"‘_,/ - A
SEARcuao..:@j ,
wrw/kaf SERIALIZED... g,/ FILED, £
B”"':\'«““‘(“3)/1‘”‘ | JUN 0 1986
W\
/\,V l\}/ [} ro1 =108 ANGELES
f py./ i v,."i-zl NoGA ¢ r

ol wo’“?/"ubaéyi’
(s
&

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 S010-108 )
» MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . “

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/10/68

SA WILLIE R. WHITE

. KENSALT
IESUS PEREZ, Stdyard Deps Ambassador
Hotel,..3400.Wilshire~Bouledar e

st

Grand Jury on 6/7/68, that icted
PEREZ resides at 1415 South Burlington..los. Apngeles.

PEREZ was contacted oy 6/7/68, for interview
purposes and at this time refused to discuss the matter
with .agents in view of the fact that the Grand Jury had
admonished him not to discuss hq.s testimony.

Oon 6/8/68, SA R.J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. contacted
the office of Mr. JOHN HOWARD of the District Attorney's
Office, and was advised to recontact#PEREZ. In the. event
any difficulty is experienced in conducting the interview
with PEREZ or if he continues to refuse the interview,

SA LA JEUNESSE, who has liaison with the District Attorney
Office, should be advised.

interview inasmuch as PEREZ' command of the English

A Spanish speaking agent should cnnduct this /
language is limited.

LEAD o
LOS ANGELES ' R
AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Interview N
JESUS REZ, 1415 South Burlington.

i
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r e YPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $5010-108
MAY 1062 EDITION
14 v '. GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ° DATE:  6/10/68
FROM SA R.J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.
SUBJECT: | KENSALT

on 6/10/68, Mr. GEORGE MURPHY, Los Angeles
County District Attorney Inspector's Office, advised
that of the 26 people whose names appear on a list
of potential Grand Jury witnesses, only three did not
testify. The following is the list of individuals
tentatively subpoenaed to testify:

Sgt. IA vnfEhg — LAPD, SID
A,\\ LAPD, Rampart Patrol

LAPD, Rampart Patrol

R 1415 South Burlington,

Los Angeles; Bus: Ambassador
Hotel, 3400 Wilshire Boulevard,
Los Angeles.

EDDIE MINASISAN

Ambassador Hotel,
3400 wilshire Boulevard,
DUnkirk 7-7011, Res: 849-4342.

1635 Beverly Glen, Los Angeles,
279-1411; Bus: Ambassador Hotel.

3025 Glenhurst Avenue,
Los Angeles, 667-3160; Bus:
DUnkirk T7-7011.

ROOSEVELT} GRIER 1148 South Spalding
. Los Angeles, 936-64&1.

RAFER JOH&SON 5470 West Boulevard, '
g Los Angeles, 294-1270 ., 1. "

[SEARCHED .. ‘
ﬁmnmm2§ginmomf'

|
?g%/kaf ‘F;Eﬂégnwmngi (hjﬁcuL“

Z?%, : ‘]&64!452“4'i‘¥3 ;
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LA 56-156
JAROLD/ BURBA ﬁiﬁeman, 217 South Hill,
v — A" Shift.
MAX BEHRMAN 6259 Delongpre,
7 Hollywood; Bus: Lincoln Heights.
ROBERT HULSMAN 18621 Mescalero,
La Puente, 965-1188;
Bus: Central Receiving Hospital
DAVID {ESQUITH 6321 Lindenhurst Avenue,
— Los Angeles, 938-6604,
HENRY CARREON 1838 Workman
l —— Los Angeles 90013
c.D. DIILL . LAPD, Central Homicide
" JERALD | HEMINGWAY 715 South St. Andrews,
l — Los Angeles, 388-7442
RICHARD WALKER 7513 Fountain,
— Hollywood, Goodhew Ambulance
‘ Service, 1826 South Hoover,
Los Angeles, T4T-5555.
THOMAS;{ RATLIFF 6207 Crescent,

Los Angeles, C.L. 6-4798;
Bus: Georgla Street.

A

10951 Duncan,
Lynwood, 632-7897;
Bus: Boyle Hieghts Station

|

IRA GOLDSTEIN 4077 Hayvenhurst,
] Encino.
Dr. Bg;ILAUSKAS Central Receiving Hospital,

~——  Los Angeles.

Good Samaritan Hospltal,
Los Angeles.

Los Angeles County Coroner's
Office.

-2 -




LA 56-156
ILt. HEGGE LAPD, Rampart Div. Dets.
Lt. HUGHES LAPD, Rampart Div. Dets.
DE WAYNE WOLFER LAPD, SID
& Of the names appearing on the above list,

ROOSEVELT GRIER, RAFER JOHNSON, and C.D. DILL, a LAPD
Homiclide Detective, did not testify before the Grand Jury.

JOHNTIHOWARD, a member of the Los Angeles County
District Attorney's Prosecutive Staff, who thus far has
handled the Grand Jury and court appearance in behalf
of the Los Angeles County District Attorney with regard
to SIRHAN, advised on 6/%/68, that JESUS PEREZ, mentloned
above, is an individual who appeared before the Grand
Jury and was not, in his opinion, a particularly helpful
witness. HOWARD requested that in the event PEREZ 1s
reinterviewed by Agents of the FBI, the results of
that interview be made available to his office so that
a comparison and evaluation could be made with the
previous interview conducted. It was further HOWARD's
opinion that the caliber of witness which PEREZ proved
to be was quite probably due to his limited intelléctual
capacity and a language problem in that he does not speak
good English.

Mr. HOWARD also advised that Judge ARTHUR L.
ALARCON has ordered five copies of the daily trial
transcript to be prepared during subsequent proceedings
in this matter. He stated that in the event the Federal
Government would be. in need of a copy of the daily
transcript, arrangements should be made through his
office for appropriate copies to be made and which would
have to be paid for.

On 6/10/68, GEORGE MURPHY advised that a complete
transcript of the proceedings in this matter before the
Los Angeles County Grand Jury on 6/7/68, had not been
completed. It 1is believed that the complete transcript
Wikl not be completely typed for a period of approximately

© . ten days.

-3 -
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SUGGESTED IEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT 1OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Maintain contact
with JOHN HOWARD and/or GEORGE MURPHY, Los Angeles County
District Attorney's Office, with respect to copies
of the daily trial transcript and transcript of all
Grand Jury proceedings.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1 ¥ %010-108 !

MAY 1982 EDITION i ? .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
T™O SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:  6/10/68
FROM  : SA PHILIP J. REILLY
sUB#-T*‘ KENSALT

Re ABDEL MAJED DOBASS.

on 6/10/68, Mr. HAROLD SHARP, 1611 South 4th
Avenué, Arcadia, California, advised that DOBASS was
sponsored on his gntry to the United States as a student
from Jordan in 1956. He stated that he was sponsored by
‘'of his wife's aunt, whose name was
now deceased. He said the sponsor,
own, is also deceased and in 1956 the unknown
GILLETTE resided at 155 E1 Dorado in Arcadia.

friend and Mrs

Mr. SHARP said he has met DOBASS on several
occasions in 1956 - 1958 and believes DOBASS returned to
Jordan.sometime in 1962. He does not know if he attempted
to re-enter the United States. He did not know, nor did
Mrs, SHARP know that DOBASS had attended any other school
in the United States except PCC. SHARP and wife visited
Jordan in 1963 and tried to find DOBASS, but could not locate
him by telephone. . Mrs. SHARP advised that they have not seen
DOBASS in at least eight years although she was aware that
he had subsequently, that is after he had finished at PCC,
attended USC and UCLA. They had no further information.

LEAD
LOSBANGELES |
AT 10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Proceed with

preriously set leads to check records INS, Los Angeles,
chool of Journalism at UCLA.

kg {
N
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- . OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 01015, -
MAY 1562 CDITION v :
& GSA GEN. 'No. 27 . T e

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT “

Memorandum
TO i SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156) DATE: 6/10/68
FROM SA CLAUDE E, WILLIS |
SUBJECT: | ' KENSALTN |

On June 10, °u
daughter, CLAUDIA KOSTI 2. Bl
Californisg, personally appeare
Agency Office -

26 Mrs KOSTICKA stated that soon after the sassination

£737°77 of Senator ROBERT F, KENNEDY, /s A
also known as Mrs. MUSTAFA BAHTTS 1 of @

stated "Isn't it terribl dut Senator KENNEDY?"
replied, "He should have beg
The KOSTICKAs stated that fhey felt this matter should be
brought to the attention of the FBI since it is not known
1f the assassination was g conspiracy. They explained that
they had known the BAHTISHIs in Bozeman, Montana, and that
MUSTAFA BAHTISHI had been a student at Montana State University
from about 1961 to 1963, when he married LINDA, She described
MUSTAFA as follows: ) .

Nationality Jordanian
Age 29 - 30.years
Height 5110" - 11"
Weight . . 150 pounds
Build Slender
- Hair Black curly
Eyes Brown-
They described LINDA as follows:
Race White
Sex Female
Age : 24 years
- Height
Weight 165 pounds
Build Heavy
Hair Brown
Eyes Brown é&’/ﬁé‘y 2o
Parents Mrs. STELLA TOECKES
Motel Operator Q«
Green Moy ,, )} m
Helena, i 1
((}EV)I ¢ jmk Q
1) M , .
’ L

SFR. M c Giuwcs Poe. Paasca



LA 56-156

They stated that they are very anti-JeW1sh, and
they currently reside at 423 West Glendon, San Gabriel,
California.

No record identifiable with the BAHTISHIs is located’
in the ‘files of the ILos Angeles Office.

4»0#’.’#""



Al

Complaint Form ) -
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) ‘ « .
* o - .

-
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ |Negative [ ] See below

Subject’s name and aliases * |Address of gubject Character of case
///A KENSALT

Complainant Complainant’s address and Complaint received

ME ’ telephone number

| MA-31421 : [] Personal XXKrelephonic
pate 0=10=68 L. 1llliam,
Race ¢ Sex Height Hair . | Build Birth date and Birthplace
'
- [IMale .
ng | Age . Weight Eyes Complexion
E:o. [] Female
'§§ Scars, marks or other data
a .

Facts of complaint , .
C emphatically requested his identity and the identity of his
company be concealed, C said he is general manager of Wolf-Brown,
Incorporated, 636 S. Broadway, L.A., Aelephone nugber above.
C said his purpose in calling was to furnish the hame of ome

of their employees, that he felt ghould be made known to the FBI.

C said the mans name is PAUL BENED C sald he "talks like an
Anarchist." He said BENEDICT wgs present at the Ambassador Hotel,

he night of the KENNEDY S8hoofinge C s aid he came back to work the
ext day, making statements fo the effect,"he deseswred to be shot,
and many others shouldget the same,"
"C sald he was calling in the sbove for whatever it might be

wprth.

Action Recommended 56,7 56

Philip S. Andrist
(Age

nt)




Complaint Form . :
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) ‘ ' ‘

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; han'dwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ ] Negative [] See below *
Subject’s name and aljases Address of subject

Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant : — Complainant’s address and Complaint received
telephone number
g;s. OLWEN COVéEE\EEHEQE%.

1600 S. Baldwin Aye ©§ ] Personal [FXTelephonic
L L

1o W7-2479 | 6.10-68 m10=39ams

Scars, marks or other data

Race Sex Height Hair \ Build " |Birth date and Birthplace

[IMale : L

n§|Age ' Weight Eyes Comg{exion

Eg. [C] Female A

=5

20

A%

(=}

Facts of complaint

C related she and her husband.ogerate the Harilea
Stationary Shop, 38 N. Mentor, Pasadena, SY=03727. C said she usually]
accompanies her husband to the shop on Monday mornings, When she does
this, she usually has breakfast at the little coffee shop, (name
unknown) right next door to the skhidonary shop (on the north). C
"related she had a lunch in there about two weeks ago. She said there
wgs/a young Arabic or Cuban fellow eating in there, and/he seemed to

U.S. &n general.
" she believes this young man may have been SIRHAN, or at leasi
t looked like him, C said she did not give the matter too much more
hought, but did remember the young man seemed quite insensed by the
whole thinge C sald since then-she has had occasion to go Back to the
coffee shop, She brought this incident up to the operator of the shpp

who became quite reluctant to discuss the matter, indicating 'others

had been asking alot of questions too, and I don't want to talk about

it." C sald she felt this might be of some interest or value. She was
.thanked for calling.

Action Recommended 56-156*

_Philip 8. Apdrist
)
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Complaint Form P : . . .
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) ‘ . ‘
“an . ' ~

s

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remamder
Indices: []Negative []See below

Subject’s name and aliases '|Address.of subject Character of casc
KENSALT
Complainant . Complaxy{nt's address and Complaint received

telephone number

JOHN RIT OUSE Elizabeth

[ Personal X XXrelephonic
Date 6-10-68 Time ll-ll.Oam,

13
Race *sex Height ~ Hair ' Build Birth date and Birthplace
[ Male :
Age Weight Eyes Complexion
[] Female :

Scars, marks or other data.

Subject’s
Description

Facts of complaint

C related .he realizes. it is a little late to be calliny
somebody now_ about the following, but he felt it might be of some |
interest, C said about four months ago, he had been employed at thp
TOM HAYNES Chevron Station in the 6500 bluwok of Manchester Blvdo,_
in Westchestero. C sald there had been & man.there, WICHARD MeGOWUN, |
(phonebtic), a sandy haired, male, c¢auc., 28 years, -2 Ses
unemployed, who constantly hung around the s tation. He was agai;
"the establishment™ and C said he heard more than onee of this/man

killede
.He was thanked for calli.ng.

-Action Recommended 56 ~1 56 "

Philip S¢ Andrist
TAgERY : _
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. FD-307 (Rev. 4-15-64) ’ ) '

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 | ~ -/ Date_ 6-10-88
’

Mrs. H OR L e 7%, 5232 Roe Avenue,
Mission, sas, advised she and her late husband were sponsors
for BISHARA SIRHAN and fami } Two oldest children of SIRHAN

family remained in Jordan because LILLEWAS refused to sponson
them as they were of legal'age.’

LILLENAS stated she and her husband, who was an
ordained minister of the Church of the Nazarene, went on a
European vacation in 1955. While visiting in Jordan, RISHARA
SIRHAN contacted LILLENAS and inguired as to the possibility
of coming to the United States. LILLENAS decided to sponsor
the SIRHAN family as their inquiries reflected the SIRHAN family
to be a worthy christisn famlly.

Mp, LILLDNAS, worklng threugh Church World Service and

. 'the Friends Organization, became the sponsor of the SIRHAN
. family and in November, 1957, SIRHAN came.to Pasadena, Califormia,
.and lived in the LILLENAS home for about- three months until

suitable housing and employment could be obtained.

BISHARA SIRHAN left hisg family in 1958 and returned
to Jbrdan because he felt.living in the United States did not
allow him to control his family as in the past., BISHARA SIRHAN
wrote letters to his wife requesting her to return to Jordan
and if she refused he would obtain a divorce. Mra, SIRHAN

- .pefused to return to Jordan and told LILLENAS since she had been

married in the Greek Orthodox Church, no divorce would be granted.

to her husband.

> LILLENAS advised her husband had handled all the
responsibilities pertaining to the SIRHAN family and after .
Mr. LILLENAS died in 1959, she has had only one contact with the

" . SIRHAN family which was in  about 1963 when AYDA SIRHAN, a

daughter, died. At this time, LILLENAS saw only Mprs. SIRHAN
and ghe vigited for only fifteen minutes. LILLENAS moved from

.Pasadena, California, to Mission, Kansas, about three years ago

and has had no contact with the SIRHAN family since moving to

Misgion, Kansas.

§;;3 T JUN { #1968
' FBl — LOS

: Ile.#

6"8"68 at

by

LA §56-156
SA PAUL A. VAN SOMEREN

bg Date dictated 5—10:—6 8

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your'ogoncy;.
It ond its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. - ..
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During the time LILLENAS knew SIRHAN, politics were
never discussed and they always appeared to be a devout christian
family. SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN was recalled as a well-behaved,
industrious, and obedient child.

LILLENAS stated her contact with SIRHAN BISHARA
SIRHAN was only at the time when they resided for the three
nonth period in her home in Pasadena, California, at which time
SIRHAN was a child approximstely thirteen years of age.



ED-38 (Re¥. 5-22-64)

Bl
Date:

Transmit the following in

6-10-68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ATRMAIL
(Priority)
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY _C52-8851) P
RE: KENSALT

Enclosed for Los Ahgeles are 9
reflecting an interview of Mrs. HALDOR

Re Kansas City teletype to Los Angeles dated 6-8-68.

pépies of FD-302
LENAS.

Los Angeles
~2 - Kansas City
PAV:bg
()
JUNT1 1968
Q§§$p FBI — LOS ANGELES
!
Approved: Sent M Per

Spdcial n Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. '0 5010-100

i s oM ¢
- Memorandum
TO . SAC, Los Angeles (56~156) paTE; June 11, 1968

FROM : SA GILBERT G. BENJAMIN

suBJEcT: KENSALT

In gonnection with the lead being coordinated by SA RICHARD
relating to a student-oriented publication titled, "The '
" found by the police amorig tlie pérsonal property o

B. SIRHAN, the following information was furnished the

ce, who is the Director of Student Publications, Room 303,
Stfident Union Building, University Avenue and Childs Wa Z
University of Southern California (USC), on June 11, 19 é

Captain HILTON sald that he personally was not previously
acquainted with the publication "The Opinion," but he caused
a team of library researchers at the USC Library to check on
this matter, and he has been advised that "The Opinion" 1s an °
intercolleglate mimeogrdphed periodical, put out in two column
format, for circulation to student leaders on college and
university campuses throughout the United States. It 1s
published by one JOSEPH MORELLA, Box 82, Nutley, New Jerseye

Publication of "The Opinion™ was started in 1962, Con=
tributors to it have been from Harvard Unlversity, the University
of Illinols, University of Pennsylvania, and the University of
Wisconsin, Except for a limited "carry over" the periodical
deals largely with colleges and universities east of the
Mississippil River,

The above is the only student-oriented periodical bearing
the title "The Opinion," which the USC library research team
was able to come up with, according to Captain HILTON,

£B1- 105 ANGELES
‘Bm——m——

Ses Meccs?

(1) ceB



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 £010-108 )
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomna’um
TO : " SATE:
* SAC, LOS ANGEIESQ (56- 156) ) DATE: 6/11/68

FROM : gSA RICHARD B. SADIER, IIT

SUBJECT: YKRENSALT

#Re Complaint Form dated 6/7/68 regarding EDNA,

4 12208 Clover Avenue, Los Angeles,

- Caj acted at her residence régarding her
telephone ca.ll to/ the FBI stating that EDNA BONACICH might

‘pe identical with the girl in the polka dot dress being

sought by the s Angeles Police Department.

During the interview it appeared that Mrs. LONG
had a personal dislike for EDNA BONACICH and had no basis
for believing that she might—bethe giri—im—the polka dot
dress. She had worked for BONACICH as a KENNEDY campaignésr
worker and during this time had never seen BONACICH in a
dress. She also had hot been in contact with BONACICH since
the assassina.tion She stated further she had noireal reason
for believing that BONACICH might be identical with the
unknown girl.

/"%‘“:34,

JERIAUIZED .......%

JUNIZTQG.
FBl — LOS ANGELEg
V-

"




TO

FROM

SUBJECT: _

o X

to see his attorney first. BERLAND suggeste
= he should get in touch with attorney
* submitting to another interview with

:‘J:‘N‘?I‘:%w:;';ATES GO\(El'lNMl::NT | \/‘
Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:
| m,ml E\M
SA J. CHARLES MERRIMQW" v

KENSALT

6/11/68

assify on:

On 6/11/68, LA 41863~ furnished to SA J. CHARLES
MERRIMAN a written report dated 6/11/68 containing the
following:

On 6/8/68, LA L864-S was in attendance at a meeting
of the Students Club WegXern Section, Southern California

had visited and intervieweo,
residence and employment,
for talking to FBI Agents. i

every person has the right not to thlk to the FBI until a
warrdnt is presented, after which a person then has the right
to CROWE that

CROWE stated at this meeting that he did not divulge
any information to the interviewing FBI Agents regarding the
CP or CP members. CROWE commented that he was nervous while

being interviewed by. the FBI Agents.

The above is being submitted for information and
future reference purposes in the event another interview is
contemplated with CROWE.

The above information is being appropriately‘
channelized.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 a
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO  :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE! 6/11/58
FROM :SA TIMOTHY L. DONOVAN

SUBJECT: KENSALT

advised that FBI agents had ts
cards from her office, probab
Miss ISACSON's opinion that
duplicated and returned to
knowing when they were going

¥ on Saturday, 6/8/68. 1
hese cards were going to/
)8r. She was very desirous

g to be returned as campa
headgquarters had intended to acknowledge in writing jthe
cooperation of each of these individuals and that this was
the only record which they had of the volunteers. She was
advised that the writer would determine when she might expect
them back and she would be contacted either by the writer or
another representative of the Bureau.

SEARCHE .

seRaLzes o’ " =
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomna’um

' TO : SAC (56=156) DATE: 6~=11=68"
FROM : SA JOHN H. BORGMAN

SUBJECT: KENSALT

PHOE Assistant Manager, Ambassa- -
Monday evéning, June 3, 1968

ARG : 14 760 So. Maringo Avenue, Pa-
sadena, California, offe of the supervisors in the House=-
keeping Dept. of thg’ hotel telephoned him from her station
in the hotel to teﬁ him that two'individuals whom= she
described only as " ‘young Méxicans" wére prowling her de-
partment and had requested of her or one of the employees
in her department, that they furnish theee individuals
mess jackets so they could pose as waiters to.get into
the "KENNEDY quarter8",

KORTHOFF advised that Mrs, VENABLES is presently on
extended leave as her husband is seriously 111 and her
return to .work indefinite,

LEAD:
L0S ANGELES

Ab Pasadena,.Calif.

Will interview ‘Mrs. VENABLES at her residence for
details of the above incident; to obtain descriptions of the
individuals in question and to exhiblt a photo of SIRHAN
BISHARA SIRHAN to determine if either of the individuals in
question 1s identical to SIRHAN.

JHB: jhb

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176






